

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12154/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2011 in WPC No. 533/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SEVEN STAR HOTEL & RESORTS(P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumit Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Bhasin, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Alok Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Jitender Kr., Adv.

Ms.Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr.Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms.Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for respondent  
Nos.3 and 4, Shri Ujjal Banerjee, learned counsel for respondent  
No.5 and Shri Alok Gupta, assisting counsel of Shri Ashok Bhasin,  
learned senior counsel for respondent No.6 request and we allow  
them six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the case on 08.07.2011.

On the next date, the record relating to the disputed  
acquisition be kept ready for Court's perusal.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master