

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12154/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2011 in WPC No.
533/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SEVEN STAR HOTEL & RESORTS(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11323 of 2011
(With I.A.No.1 c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumit Bansal,Adv.
 Mr.Attev Mathur,Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms.Ranchi Daga,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Bhasin,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Pushkarna,Adv.
Mr.Alok Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Jitender Singh,Adv.
Ms.Mini Pushkarna,Adv.

2

Mr.Sanjiv Sen Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr.Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Atul Nanda,Adv.
Mr.Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time, we again felt that it will be in their interest to work out a negotiated settlement. Learned counsels say that their clients would make another attempt for settlement of the dispute.

In view of the above, hearing of the case is adjourned to

19.8.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER