

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7736/2011

SEVEN STAR HOTEL & RESORTS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7737/2011

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant and the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 to 4 in C.A. No. 7736/2011 and appellant and Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in C.A. No. 7737/2011 have filed the respective Statement of case. Rest all the respondents in both the matters have not chosen to file the statement of case.

Both the matters are in complete category.

Post both the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar