

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7736/2011

SEVEN STAR HOTEL AND RESORT (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7737/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 16-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Chitragada Rashtrawara, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the Appeals on 13-04-2023.

Additional affidavits, if any, be filed by the parties
meanwhile.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)